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COMPANIES MANUFACTURING VENTILATORS

1904.SHRIMATI MALA ROY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the companies manufacturing ventilators in the Government sector;

(b) whether the above said product has passed the quality checks and is currently in use; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): Ministry of Health and Family Welfare placed order of 30000 ventilators to M/s Bharat
Electronics Limited (BEL), a Public Sector Undertaking under the Ministry of Defence.

(b) & (c): Yes. The Technical committee of Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of
Health & Family Welfare cleared the BEL ventilator for clinical use after successful clinical
evaluation.


